Foodborne lliness Risk Factors and Public Health Interventions

Public Health Department

150 Concord St, Rm 205 FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT  Rr-10

Framingham, MA o1702

Inspection Number Date Time In/Out  Inspection Type Client Type Inspector
Kura Revolving Sushi Bar DEE79 712224 2:00 PM lliness Restaurant C.Rivera
1 Worcester Rd. Unit B ) ) 11:29 AM .
Framingham MA 01701 Permit Number Risk Variance Priority Pf Core Repeat
! BOH230006 4 Acid Violation Summarv: 2 0 5

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed N/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection  Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

‘ Supervision IN_ OUTNA NO COS | Protection from Contamination (Cont'd) IN OUT NA NO COsS
1. PIC present, demonstrates knowledge, and performs duties v 15. Food separated and protected 2 v
2. Certified Food Protection Manager v 16. Food-contact surfaces; cleaned & sanitized v
\ Employee Health IN OUT NA NO cos| 17. Proper disposition of returned, previously served, v
3. Management, food employee and conditional employee v reconditioned & unsafe foc?ds
knowledge, responsibilities and reporting Time/Temperature Control for Safety IN OUT NA NO CO
4. Proper use of restriction and exclusion v 18. Proper cooking time & temperatures v
5. Procedures for responding to vomiting and diarrheal events v 19. Proper reheating procedures for hot holding v
| Good Hygienic Practices IN OUT NA NO cos | 20. Proper cooling time and temperature v
6. Proper eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use v 21. Proper hot holding temperatures v
7. No discharge from eyes, nose, and mouth
! 9 ves, ' ) v 22. Proper cold holding temperatures v
‘ Preventing Contamination by Hands 1N @UIr (A (YO G0 23. Proper date marking and disposition v
8. Hands clean & properly washed v
24. Time as a Public Health Control; procedures & records v
9. No bare hand contact with RTE food or a pre-approved v
alternative procedure properly allowed Consumer Advisory IN OUT NA NO COS
10. Adequate handwashing sinks supplied and accessible v 25. Consumer advisory provided for raw/undercooked food v
Approved Source IN OUT NA NO COS || Highly Susceptible Populations IN OUT NA NO COf
11. Food obtained from approved source v 26. Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods not offered v
12. Food received at proper temperature v Food/Color Additives and Toxic Substances IN OUT NA NO COS
13. Food in good condition, safe & unadulterated v 27. Food additives: approved & properly used v
(114_ tRe uired records available: shellstock tags, parasite v 28. Toxic substances properly identified, stored & used v
estruction,

Conformance with Approved Procedures IN OUT NA NO COS

Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow 29. Compliance with variance/specialized process/HACCP v

ood Reta
Safe Food and Water IN OUT NA NO COs Proper Use of Utensils IN OUT NA NO COs
30. Pasteurized eggs used where required v 43. In-use utensils: properly stored
31. Water & ice from approved source 44. Utensils, equip. & linens: property stored, dried & handled
32. Variance obtained for specialized processing methods v 45. Single-use/single-service articles: properly stored & used
Food Temperature Control IN OUT NA NO COs || 46. Gloves used properly
gghtFr’cr)?per cooling methods used; adequate equip. for temp. v Utensils, Equipment and Vending IN OUT NA NO COS

47. All contact surfaces cleanable, properly designed,
constructed, & used

. 48. Warewashinq facilities: installed, maintained & used; test
35. Approved thawing methods used strips
49. Non-food contact surfaces clean

34. Plant food properly cooked for hot holding

36. Thermometers provided & accurate

Physical Facilities IN OUT NA NO COS

Food Identification IN_ OUT NA NOCOS| 50 Hot & cold water available; adequate pressure

37. Food ly labeled; original tai L .
0od properly labeled; original container 1 v 51. Plumbing installed; proper backflow devices
Prevention of Food Contamination IN OUT NA NOCOS| 55 sewage & waste water properly disposed
38. Insects, rodents & animals not present 53. Toilet facilities: properly constructed, supplied, & cleaned

39. Contamination prevented in prep, storage & display 54. Garbage & refuse properly disposed; facilities maintained

40. Personal cleanliness

55. Physical facilities installed, maintained & clean 3 v
41. Wiping cloths; properly used & stored 56. Adequate ventilation & lighting; designated areas use
42. Washing fruits & vegetables

60. 105 CMR 590 violations / local regulations 1 v

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection today, the items marked “OUT” indicated violations of 105 CMR 590.000 and applicable sections of the 2013 FDA Food Code.
This report, when signed below by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes an order of the Board of Health. Failure to correct violations cited in this report may result in
suspension or revocation of the food establishment permit and cessation of food establishment operations. If you are subject to a notice of suspension, revocation, or non-renewal
pursuant to 105 CMR 590.000 you may request a hearing before the board of health in accordance with 105 CMR 590.015(B).

% Uﬂmblf’ Ui oY/ Follow Up Required: Y  Follow Up Date:

C.Rivera Claudette - Expires
Certificate #:




FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT age Mumoer

2
}1<UVI\‘Ia Revglwrl;gd SJSIJL_I BBar Inspection Number Date Time In/Out _—_Inspector
orcester Ra. Uni DEE79 7122124 2:00 PM C.Rivera

Framingham, MA 01701 11:29 AM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

Protection From Contamination
Food Separated and protected

15 3-302.11 (A)(1) Raw Animal Foods Separated from RTE - Cook Line -

Pr Observed chicken being stored over ramen base on the walk in
freezer.

COS Code: Food shall be protected from cross-contamination by:
(1) Separating raw animal foods during storage preparation,
holding and display from: (a) Raw RTE food including other raw
animal food such as fish for sushi or molluscan shellfish or other
raw RTE food such as fruits and vegetables, and (b) cooked RTE
food.

15 3-302.11 (A)(2) Raw Animal Foods Separated from each other - Establishment -

Pr Observed beef next to the shrimp which indicates improper
Storage in the walk in freezer. Code: Foods shall be protected
from cross contamination by: Except when combined as
ingredients, separating types of raw animal foods from each other
such as beef, fish, lamb, pork and poultry during storage,
preparation, holding, and display by: (a) Using separate equipment
for each type, or (b) Arranging each type of food in equipment so
that cross contamination of one type with another is prevented and
(c) preparing each type of food at different times or in separate
areas.

Food Identification

Framingham Public Health Department: 508-532-5470



FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT age Mumper

3
}1<UVI\‘Ia Revglwrl;gd SJSIJL_I BBar Inspection Number Date Time In/Out _—_Inspector
orcester Ra. Uni DEE79 7122124 2:00 PM C.Rivera

Framingham, MA 01701 11:29 AM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

Food properly labeled; original container

37 3-302.12 Food Storage Containers Identified/Common Name - Cook Line -

C Observed multiple squeeze bottles without labels.
This was COS. Code: Except for containers holding food that can
be readily and unmistakably recognized such as dry pasta,
working containers holding food or food ingredients that are
removed from their original packages for use in the food
establishment, such as cooking oils, flour, herbs, potato flakes,
salt, spices, and sugar shall be identified with the common name
of the food.

Physical Facilities
Physical Facilities installed, maintained & cleaned

55 6-101.11 (A) Indoors. Surface Characteristics - Establishment -

C Observed ice build up on the chest freezer. Code: Materials
shall be smooth, durable, and easily cleanable for areas where
food establishment operations are conducted, closely woven and
easily cleanable carpet for carpeted areas, and nonabsorbent for
areas subject to moisture such as food preparation area, walk-in
refrigerators, warewashing areas, and areas subject to flushing or
spray cleaning methods.

Framingham Public Health Department: 508-532-5470



FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT age Mumber

4
}1<UVI\‘Ia Revglwrl;?:l SJSIJL_I BBar Inspection Number Date Time In/Out _—_Inspector
orcester Ra. Uni DEE79 7122124 2:00 PM C.Rivera

Framingham, MA 01701 11:29 AM
Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

55 6-101.11 (A) Indoors. Surface Characteristics - Walk-in freezer -

C Observed ice build up in the walk-in freezer. Ensure to maintain
freezer as cleanable surfaces. Code: Materials shall be smooth,
durable, and easily cleanable for areas where food establishment
operations are conducted, closely woven and easily cleanable
carpet for carpeted areas, and nonabsorbent for areas subject to
moisture such as food preparation area, walk-in refrigerators,
warewashing areas, and areas subject to flushing or spray
cleaning methods.

55 6-501.113 Storing Maintenance Tools - Establishment -

C Observed the mop sink full of maintenance items such as brooms,
mops, buckets etc. This sink is not readily available.

COS Code: Maintenance tools such as brooms, mops, vacuum
cleaners, and similar items shall be stored so they do not
contaminate food, equipment, utensils, linens, and single-service,
single-use articles and stored in an orderly manner that facilitates
cleaning the area used for storing the maintenance tools.

Framingham Public Health Department: 508-532-5470



FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT ﬁ‘%mber

Kura Revolving Sushi Bar

. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
1 Wo!‘cester Rd. Unit B DEE79 7/22/24 2:00 PM C.Rivera
Framlngham, MA 01701 11:29 AM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

Other

59 Other - Establishment -

C Observed nesting in the flip top. Observed avocados to be stored
above other foods. This
is improper storage.
COS Code: Other

Notes
Notes
88 Notes - Cook Line -
N Unsure why rag was placed in the walk in freezer. Ensure to remove

rag. - General Notes.

Framingham Public Health Department: 508-532-5470



FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT m%mber

Kura Revolving Sushi Bar

. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out ___Inspector
1 Wo!’cester Rd. Unit B DEE79 7/22/24 2:00 PM C.Rivera
Framingham, MA 01701 11:29 AM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

Temperatures

Area Equipment Product Notes Temps
Cook Line Flip Top Green onion. 45°F
Cook Line Flip Top Soup 38°F
Cook Line Flip Top Onion 43 °F
Establishment Reach-In Cooler Green onion °F
Cook Line Flip Top Snow crab neqiri 38°F
Cook Line Flip Top Green onion 41 °F
Cook Line Flip Top Turkey 41 °F
Cook Line Flip Top Green onion 38°F
Cook Line Flip Top Salmon 39°F
Cook Line Walk-in Cooler Snow crab 39°F
Cook Line Flip Top Seaweeed 43 °F
Cook Line Flip Top Tuna 29°F
Cook Line Reach-In Cooler Eeel 42 °F
Cook Line Walk-in Cooler Shrimp 39°F
Cook Line Flip Top Beef 36 °F

Temperatures in RED identify items in the temperature danger zone. See the report notes for specific details.

Framingham Health Department received a possible food poising complaint. This was an
unconfirmed case. The complainant ate snow crab nigiri.

Framingham Public Health Department: 508-532-5470



FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT m%’“ber

Kura Revolving Sushi Bar

. Inspection Number Date Time In/Out ___Inspector
1 Wo!’cester Rd. Unit B DEE79 7/22/24 2:00 PM C.Rivera
Framingham, MA 01701 11:29 AM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow I

Ph 4.2 observed for sample of sushi rice.m

Cmcbride1177@gmail.com

Framingham Public Health Department: 508-532-5470



